IN THE MATTER OF THE IMPROVEMENT OF CLEVELAND STREET. Whereas, The common council of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, demms it expedimnt and for the best interest of the said City of Lebanon to improve certain strests of the said city by grading the same to proper subgrade, and by graveling the readway of the said streets for a width of 12 feet with crushed rock or crushed gravel, and

Reagention 24 nov 8,1921

WHEREAS, there is on file with the recorder of the said city a petition asking for the improvement of Cleveland strest from Isabella Street North to Didge Strest, and the Council has found and ascertained that the said petition is signed by the owners or more than a majority of all the real property abutting upon the said proposed and asked for improvement, which said petition asks that the said streets be improved in the following manner, to-wit:

lst, By greding the street to proper subgrade, 2nd By Graveling the roadway of said street to a,wodth of 12 feet with crushed gravel. 3rd, By making proper drainage for said street.

That the grading of the said street be done and paid for by the City of Lebanon, Oregon.

That the graveling of the said street be be paid for by the owners of the abutting real property and the owners of the real property specially benefitted thereby, and that the said costs thereof by made a charge against and a lien upon the said real property, abutting thereon and real property specially benefitted thereby.

NOW THEREFORE be it resolved by the Council of the said City

that the City of Lebanon requires of the City engineer of the city of Lebanon, plans and specifications for the said above mentioned and proposed street improvement as above mentioned and set out. Snd that he further submit with the said plans and specification estimates of the total probable cost of the said improvement, both to be paid by the city and the said abutting owners, and that he file the same with the recorder of the city of Lebanon on or before November 7th, 1922. Passed by the Council this <u>3</u> day of November 1922, by aye and may vote of the council taken on roll call, andreceiving more than three fourth affirmative bote of all members elected to the council.

Approved by the Mayor this 8 day of November 1922. Attest 626 Wilman Recorder